
Willand Rovers FC   
Pitching In Southern League Division One South 

Fixtures 2021/2022 

Date KO Opponents  Competition 

Sat 14 Aug  3:00pm MELKSHAM TOWN  H SFL 

Wed 18 Aug  7:30pm Paulton Rovers  A SFL 

Sat 21 Aug 3:00pm MILLBROOK H Emirates FA Cup Prelim 

Tues 24 Aug 7:30pm Millbrook A Emirates FA Cup Pr Replay 

Sat 28 Aug  3:00pm SHOLING  H SFL 

Mon 30 Aug  3:00pm Plymouth Parkway  A SFL 

Sat 4 Sep 3:00pm Aylesbury Utd A Emirates FA Cup 1Q 

Weds 8 Sep 7.30pm TIVERTON TOWN H SFL Challenge Cup 

Sat 11 Sep 3:00pm Slimbridge A SFL 

Wed 15 Sep  7:30pm BRISTOL MANOR FARM  H SFL 

Sat 18 Sep  3:00pm MANGOTSFIELD UNITED  H SFL 

Sat 25 Sep  3:00pm Wantage Town  A Buildbase FAT 1Q  

Sat 02 Oct  3:00pm Evesham United  A SFL 

Weds 06 Oct 7.30pm TIVERTON TOWN H Devon St Luke’s Bowl 

Sat 09 Oct  3:00pm MANGOTSFIELD UNITED H Buildbase FAT 2Q 

Sat 16 Oct  3:00pm LARKHALL ATHLETIC  H SFL 

Sat 23 Oct  3:00pm Winchester City  A SFL 

Sat 30 Oct  3:00pm Yate Town A Buildbase FAT 3Q 

Sat 06 Nov  3:00pm Lymington Town  A SFL 

Sat 13 Nov  3:00pm Hartley Wintney A Buildbase FAT 1 

Wed 17 Nov  7:30pm  PAULTON ROVERS  H SFL 

Sat 20 Nov  3:00pm Melksham Town  A SFL 

Sat 27 Nov  3:00pm Barnstaple Town  A SFL 

Weds 01 Dec  7:30pm AFC TOTTON H SFL 

Sat 04 Dec  3:00pm CINDERFORD TOWN  H SFL 

Weds 08 Dec  7:30pm HIGHWORTH TOWN H SFL (date tbc) 

Sat 11 Dec  3:00pm Frome Town  A SFL 

Sat 18 Dec  3:00pm CIRENCESTER TOWN  H SFL 

Mon 27 Dec  3:00pm PLYMOUTH PARKWAY  H SFL 

Sat 01 Jan  3:00pm Bideford AFC  A SFL 

Sat 08 Jan  3:00pm Bristol Manor Farm  A SFL 

Sat 15 Jan  3:00pm SLIMBRIDGE  H SFL 

Sat 22 Jan  3:00pm Mangotsfield United  A SFL 

Sat 05 Feb  3:00pm EVESHAM UNITED  H SFL 

Sat 12 Feb  3:00pm Larkhall Athletic  A SFL 

Sat 19 Feb  3:00pm WINCHESTER CITY  H SFL 

Sat 26 Feb  3:00pm AFC Totton  A SFL 

Sat 05 Mar  3:00pm Cinderford Town  A SFL 

Sat 19 Mar  3:00pm BARNSTAPLE TOWN H SFL 

Sat 26 Mar  3:00pm Cirencester Town  A SFL 

Sat 02 Apr  3:00pm FROME TOWN  H SFL 

Sat 09 Apr  3:00pm LYMINGTON TOWN H SFL 

Sat 16 Apr  3:00pm Sholing  A SFL 

Mon 18 Apr  3:00pm BIDEFORD AFC  H SFL 

Sat 23 Apr  3:00pm Highworth Town  A SFL 

All fixtures are provisional and subject to change 

Correct as at 7th November 2021 

https://southern-football-league.co.uk/team/MelkshamTown/2327/2021/2022/P
https://southern-football-league.co.uk/team/PaultonRovers/2329/2021/2022/P
https://southern-football-league.co.uk/team/Sholing/2657/2021/2022/P
https://southern-football-league.co.uk/team/PlymouthParkway/2417/2021/2022/P
https://southern-football-league.co.uk/team/BristolManorFarm/2319/2021/2022/P
https://southern-football-league.co.uk/team/MangotsfieldUtd/2326/2021/2022/P
https://southern-football-league.co.uk/team/Wantage/2391/2021/2022/P
https://southern-football-league.co.uk/team/EveshamUtd/2322/2021/2022/P
https://southern-football-league.co.uk/team/MangotsfieldUtd/2326/2021/2022/P
https://southern-football-league.co.uk/team/LarkhallAthletic/2325/2021/2022/P
https://southern-football-league.co.uk/team/WinchesterCity/2333/2021/2022/P
https://southern-football-league.co.uk/team/Totton/2315/2021/2022/P
https://southern-football-league.co.uk/team/Lymington/2685/2021/2022/P
https://southern-football-league.co.uk/team/HighworthTown/2324/2021/2022/P
https://southern-football-league.co.uk/team/PaultonRovers/2329/2021/2022/P
https://southern-football-league.co.uk/team/MelkshamTown/2327/2021/2022/P
https://southern-football-league.co.uk/team/BarnstapleTown/2316/2021/2022/P
https://southern-football-league.co.uk/team/Totton/2315/2021/2022/P
https://southern-football-league.co.uk/team/CinderfordTown/2320/2021/2022/P
https://southern-football-league.co.uk/team/HighworthTown/2324/2021/2022/P
https://southern-football-league.co.uk/team/FromeTown/2251/2021/2022/P
https://southern-football-league.co.uk/team/CirencesterTown/2321/2021/2022/P
https://southern-football-league.co.uk/team/PlymouthParkway/2417/2021/2022/P
https://southern-football-league.co.uk/team/Bideford/2317/2021/2022/P
https://southern-football-league.co.uk/team/BristolManorFarm/2319/2021/2022/P
https://southern-football-league.co.uk/team/Slimbridge/2330/2021/2022/P
https://southern-football-league.co.uk/team/MangotsfieldUtd/2326/2021/2022/P
https://southern-football-league.co.uk/team/EveshamUtd/2322/2021/2022/P
https://southern-football-league.co.uk/team/LarkhallAthletic/2325/2021/2022/P
https://southern-football-league.co.uk/team/WinchesterCity/2333/2021/2022/P
https://southern-football-league.co.uk/team/Totton/2315/2021/2022/P
https://southern-football-league.co.uk/team/CinderfordTown/2320/2021/2022/P
https://southern-football-league.co.uk/team/WillandRovers/2413/2021/2022/P
https://southern-football-league.co.uk/team/CirencesterTown/2321/2021/2022/P
https://southern-football-league.co.uk/team/FromeTown/2251/2021/2022/P
https://southern-football-league.co.uk/team/Sholing/2657/2021/2022/P
https://southern-football-league.co.uk/team/Bideford/2317/2021/2022/P
https://southern-football-league.co.uk/team/HighworthTown/2324/2021/2022/P

